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Tuesday 30th April 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 
Christian Aid cake sale: Friday 17th May  
Christian Aid week starts on Sunday 12th May. We will 
once again be holding a fabulous cake sale to raise 
money to help fight poverty in some of the world’s 
poorest communities. Please can we ask for cakes – 
they can be home-baked or bought, and some spare 
change to make a donation for a cake at the sale. Our 
Year 6 pupils will be baking cakes in the afternoons and 
running the cake sale! For more information please visit 
https://www.christianaid.org.uk/Christian-Aid-Week. 
 
Multi-Sports in May Half-Term 
Please see attached details about a great Multi-Sports course at Warden Park Secondary Academy for 
children during the May half-term week.  

 
Tesco Bags of Help 
Please choose Twineham with your tokens in Tesco from tomorrow – remember to ask for 
tokens or help yourself to some if you use a self-service checkout. We are guaranteed at 
least £1000 for outdoor gym and play equipment, but with support from all of our friends 
and family we could receive £2000 or £4000. 

Diary dates 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Friday 3rd May Swimming lessons at The Triangle start for Year 1 and Year 6 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week 

Friday 17th May Christian Aid cake sale after school 

Tuesday 21st May  Willow and Oakwood trip to Drusillas for Rainforest Workshop 

Wednesday 22nd May Buttercups Music and Movement Performance to parents 

Monday 27th May Half-term week 

Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 

Friday 21st June 1:30pm Sports Day 

Thursday 11th July 1:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Worth Abbey 

Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 

Friday 19th July Day of Sport 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

https://www.christianaid.org.uk/Christian-Aid-Week

